the price equivalent to twenty per cent (20%) above the Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the
SGX-ST over the last five (5) consecutive Market Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

(A) the Share Purchases had taken place on 1 January 2021;

(B) there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date;

(C) the Share Purchases are assumed to be financed by internal funding of the Group; and

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 13

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(D) related expenses incurred for the Share Purchases are assumed to be insignificant and have been disregarded for
the purpose of computing the financial effects,

the financial effects on the Audited Financial Statements are set out below.

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Market

Purchases
of Shares)

After Share
Purchase

(Using
Off-Market
Purchases
of Shares)

 Before
Share

Purchase

 After Share
Purchase

(Using
Market

Purchases
of Shares)

 After Share
Purchase

(Using
Off-Market
Purchases
of Shares)

As at 31 December 2021

Profit after income tax attributable
to owners of the Company (S$’000)  51,634  51,634  51,634  103,094  103,094  103,094

Share capital (S$’000)  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499  100,499
Other reserves (S$’000)(1)  40,749  40,749  40,749  40,501  40,501  40,501
Treasury shares (S$'000) –  (96,616)  (110,400) –  (96,616)  (110,400)
Accumulated profits (S$’000)  460,317  460,317  460,317  776,261  776,261  776,261
Shareholders' funds (S$’000)(2)  601,565  504,949  491,165  917,261  820,645  806,861
NTA (S$’000)(3)  601,565  504,949  491,165  917,261  820,645  806,861
Current assets (S$’000)  558,888  462,272  448,488  765,859  669,243  655,459
Current liabilities (S$’000)  383,410  383,410  383,410  324,354  324,354  324,354
Number of issued Shares (’000)  311,865  280,679  280,679  311,865  280,679  280,679
Weighted average number

of Shares (’000)  311,865  280,679  280,679  311,865  280,679  280,679

Financial ratios
NTA/Share (cents)(4)  193  180  175  294  292  287
Current ratio (times)(5) 1.46  1.21  1.17 2.36  2.06  2.02
EPS (cents)(6)  16.56  18.40  18.40  33.06  36.73  36.73

Notes:
(1) Other reserves include premises revaluation reserve and hedging reserve.
(2) Shareholders’ funds mean the aggregate amounts of Share Capital, other reserves and accumulated profits.
(3) NTA means total assets less total liabilities.